

PRESS RELEASE

Contact:

Erin W. Hawk, Director of Development & Marketing 614.233.5109 ehawk@hahnlaw.com

Danielle Humphries Selected as Finalist for San Diego Magazine's Celebrating Women Industry Leader Award

SAN DIEGO (August 21, 2019) — Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP partner <u>Danielle Humphries</u> has been selected as a finalist for San Diego Magazine's *Celebrating Women* Industry Leader Award based on her significant career achievements, the mentorship she provides to her colleagues, her compassion for others, and her dedication to improving the San Diego community.

Humphries, a partner at Hahn Loeser and Chair of the firm's San Diego Trusts & Estates practice group, has developed a reputation as a trusted advisor with experience, insight and sophistication to help her clients navigate complex issues both from a legal and business perspective. Her practice focuses on trusts and estates, including estate planning, wealth transfer and preservation, business succession planning, trust administration, probate, and probate litigation.

An active Board Member of Promises 2Kids, Humphries chairs its Philanthropy Committee, which leads initiatives to support the diverse needs of more than 3,000 San Diego foster children. She has also been a driving force in Hahn Loeser's continued support of The San Diego Museum of Art, most recently through its sponsorship of the Museum's free admission program for kids age 17 and under in San Diego County.

This acknowledgment is one of a long list of accolades recently earned by Humphries. In 2018, she was one of only 25 prominent women selected from hundreds of nominees for the "Business Women of the Year" award from the San Diego Business Journal. Earlier this year she was named by SD Metro Magazine as one of the "2019 Best Attorneys in San Diego". Throughout her career, Humphries has earned a "Best of the Bar" award by the San Diego Business Journal, multiple awards by the San Diego Daily Transcript as a San Diego "Top Attorney" in the category of Estate Planning/Probate and Trust/Tax, and a San Diego Super Lawyers® Rising Star designation. She holds a J.D. and an LL.M. in taxation from the University of San Diego School of Law.

The 2019 *Celebrating Women* Finalists will be honored on September 24 at a reception at The New Children's Museum in downtown San Diego. Winners will be announced in the following categories: Women of the Year, Industry Leader, Nonprofit Visionary, Rising Star and Military Service.

Resources

Photo: Humphries

About Hahn Loeser

Hahn Loeser provides the full spectrum of legal services in one firm. With six offices and more than 100 attorneys, we represent Fortune 500 corporations, privately-held businesses, non-profit institutions, governmental entities and individuals across the country and around the world. Our attorneys have been recognized for their commitment to client service and their dedication to providing our clients with strategic solutions that help them attain their business objectives and achieve results.

###